Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of,subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Aldermen hereby requests the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment to attthoriz:,  the Comptroller to issue Special 
Revenue Bonds to an amount not to exceed seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purchase of fire hose for use of the Fire 
Department. 

Department of Finance,  
Bureau of Municipal Investigation and Statistics. 

February 59, 5907. 

Hon. JOHN R. DAVIES, Chairman, Committee on Finance, Board of Aldermen:

[...]

baths, it recommended that one be provided at Long island City, where it was 
needed. 

Your Committee favors the installation of a floating bath at Long Island City, 
and therefore recommends the adoption of the ordinance. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the stmt of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15.000) to provide means for the construction of a floating 
bath in Long Island City, Borough of Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section r. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

bath in Long Island City, Borough of Queens, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 
of the Greater New York Charter to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars 
($15.000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

JOHN R. DAVIES, JOSEPH FALK, B. W. B. BROWN, JOHN DIEMER, 
A. L. KLINE, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, Committee on Finance. 

Which were severally laid over and made Special Orders for the next meeting at

[...]

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of six thousand six hundred dollars ($6,600) the proceeds whereof 
to be expended for the purpose of fitting up, furnishing and equipping the new Court 
rooms of the Ninth and Tenth Districts Magistrates' Courts, Second Division, Borough 
of Brooklyn. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, JOSEPH FALK, B. W. B. BROWN, JOHN DIEMER, A.

[...]

without public letting for additional plumbing and carpenter work, etc., in connection 
with the new Headquarters Building of the Police Department, corner of Broome 
and Centre streets, in the Borough of Manhattan. The cost of said work not to 
exceed the sum of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500). 

A. L. KLINE, WM. CLIFFORD, JOSEPH SCHLOSS, JACOB BART-
SCHERER, MAX S. LEVINE, Committee on Public Letting. 

Which were severally laid over and made Special Orders for the next meeting 
at 2 o'clock p. m. 

No. 1593. 
The Committee on Public Letting, to which was referred, on February i9, 1907

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby. is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of four thousand six hundred and seventy-seven dollars and fifty cents 
($4,677.50), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the following purposes in con-
nection with the business of the City Magistrates' Courts, First Division: 

Six hundred and seventy-seven dollars and fifty cents ($677.50) to pay the 
salary of Susanne A. McCusker, female Probation Officer, from June 7 to December 
31, 1906; and the salary of Adele Szold, from June 7 to August 55, 1906. 

Five hundred dollars ($500) to provide for the payment of the salary of the 
Secretary of the Board of City Magistrates. First Division, 1907, the same having 
not been appropriated as heretofore through inadvertence. 

Three thousand five hundred dollars ($3.500) to pay the salaries of three official 
Stenographers appointed during the year ipo6. 

JOHN R. DAVIES. A. L. KLINE, JOHN DIEMER, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, 
JAMES W. REDMOND, Committee on Finance. 

Which was recommitted to the Committee on Finance. 

Alderman Sullivan called up Special Order No.